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CHAP. 185 

IN FAVOR OF BRIDGTON ACADEMY 

RESOLVF,:S, 1947 

Chapter 183 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Freedom Academy. 

Freedom academy; appropriation for. Resolved: That the sum of 
$29,000 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the Maine Post War Public 
Works Reserve to be expended by the president and board of trustees of 
Freedom academy toward the building and equipping of a school building 
to furnish secondary school privileges to the youth of Freedom and vicinity. 

Effective August 13, 1947 

. Chapter 184 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Portl~d Junior College. 

Portland Junior College; appropriation. Resolved: That the sum of 
$50,000 be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund, to be ex­
pended by the trustees of Portland Junior College for the purpose of com­
pletion and equipment. of its school buildings and for furnishing facilities 
for veterans of \iVorld War II attending said Portland Junior College un­
der the G. 1. Bill of Rights, so called. 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chapter 185 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Bridgton Academy. 

Bridgton academy; appropriation. Resolved: That the sum of $30,000 

be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund to be expended by 
Bridgton academy for the purpose of completion and equipment of its 

'school buildings and for furnishing facilities for veterans of vVorld vVar 
II attending said Bridgton academy under the G. 1. Bill of Rights, so 
called. 

Effective August 13, 1947 
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